
2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

June 29, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 1 – Sprint Race, Non-Contingency Classes: SRF SRF3 B-Spec T4
Number of starters: 21 Number of Finishers: 21 Margin of victory: 1.833
Fastest lap: Car # 76 – Dana Webster Lap Time: 1:18.866 Lap Speed: 92.207 MPH
Race Length: 30.30 miles (15 laps), Total time 22:43.784 O/A Average speed: 85.715 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 76 SRF3 Dana Webster 15 1:18.866 Atl 321772 Dawsonville GA SCCA SRF3 SRFWheelBearings.com

2 2 64 SRF3 Matt Gray 15 1:19.026 LOL 381528 Chaska MN SCCA SRF3 Ryan Companies US Inc.

3 3 16 SRF3 David Brown 15 1:18.908 Atl 439496 Roswell GA SCCA SRF3 SRFWheelBearings.com

4 4 88 SRF3 Michael Greene 15 1:19.461 Atl 221711 Gainesville GA SCCA SRF3 Greene Ford Co/PM Racing

5 5 83 SRF3 Maximiliano Just 15 1:19.061 Atl 422371 Alpharetta GA SCCA SRF3 N/A

6 6 10 SRF3 Thomas Weir 15 1:19.211 SCR 371907 Charleston SC SCCA SRF3 SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND D

7 7 187 SRF3 Jacob Mosler 15 1:19.945 CFR 508231 St Augustine FL SCCA SRF3

8 8 43 SRF3 Charles Devier 15 1:19.703 CCR 347563 Anderson SC SCCA SRF3 Duane Neyer Motorsports

9 9 28 SRF3 Kurt Breitinger 15 1:19.958 Bucc 251131 Martinez GA SCCA SRF3 Wayward Son Motorsports

10 10 86 SRF3 David Knoche 15 1:22.630 NCR 148527 Greensboro NC SCCA SRF3

11 11 151 SRF3 Justin Weir 14 1:18.980 SCR 371962 Charleston SC SCCA SRF3 SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND D

12 1 21 T4 Bryan Horowitz 14 1:23.711 FLA 511339 Miami FL Scion FRS 3P-Logistix/Hoosier Tire/Velocity Warehouse/FA

13 2 90 T4 Steve Bertok 14 1:23.711 SCR 285780 Lexington SC Mazda MX-5 Panic Motorsports, Hoosier, G-loc, Mazda Motor

14 3 68 T4 Ron Munnerlyn 14 1:23.819 CCR 349334 Bennettsville SC Mazda MX5 Laticrete International - Austin Motel

15 4 168 T4 Tom Fowler 14 1:23.729 Atl 89571 Gainesville GA Mazda Miata OPM

16 1 37 BSpec Brad Davis 14 1:29.642 SCR 122032-1 Summerville SC Mini Cooper Fast Forward Marketing, G Loc Brakes, Hoosier 

17 12 77 SRF3 Matthew Harper 12 1:18.942 CCR 122065-3 Cornelius NC SCCA SRF3

18 13 97 SRF3 Rob Clifton 11 1:20.350 Atl 553373 Evans GA SCCA SRF3 Clifton Construction

19 2 04* BSpec William Black 8 1:32.832 NCR 152026 Greensboro NC Chevrolet Sonic Bill Black Chevrolet

20 3 40* BSpec Stewart Black 14 1:29.599 NCR 362118 Greensboro NC Chevrolet Sonic Bill Black Chevrolet Cadillac

21 14 29 SRF3 John Greene 3 1:22.582 Atl 246522 Gainesville GA SCCA SRF3 PM Racing - Jacky  Jones Autogroup, BGW Den

* Car # 04, William Black, was penalized to last in class for not having a fire system.
* Car # 40, Stewart Black, was penalized to last in class for not having a fire system.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

Corrected 11 July 2019 – SOM upheld penalty for car #21, should be moved to last in class T4. Track record invalidated.
June 30, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 1 – Feature Race Classes: SRF SRF3 B-Spec T4
Number of starters: 16 Number of Finishers: 16 Margin of victory: 0.100
Fastest lap: Car # 88 – Michael Green Lap Time: 1:17.722 Lap Speed: 93.564 MPH
Race Length: 46.46 miles (23 laps), Total time 31:03 O/A Average speed: 91.855 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 88 SRF3 Michael Greene 23 1:17.722 Atl 221711 Gainesville GA SCCA SRF3 Greene Ford Co/PM Racing

2 2 76 SRF3 Dana Webster 23 1:18.080 Atl 321772 Dawsonville GA SCCA SRF3 SRFWheelBearings.com

3 3 151 SRF3 Justin Weir 23 1:18.058 SCR 371962 Charleston SC SCCA SRF3 SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAN

4 4 77 SRF3 Matthew Harper 23 1:17.830 CCR 122065-3 Cornelius NC SCCA SRF3

5 5 10 SRF3 Thomas Weir 23 1:17.965 SCR 371907 Charleston SC SCCA SRF3 SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAN

6 6 64 SRF3 Matt Gray 23 1:18.460 LOL 381528 Chaska MN SCCA SRF3 Ryan Companies US Inc.

7 7 187 SRF3 Jacob Mosler 22 1:18.808 CFR 508231 St Augustine FL SCCA SRF3

8 1 90 T4 Steve Bertok 22 1:22.459 SCR 285780 Lexington SC Mazda MX-5 Panic Motorsports, Hoosier, G-loc, Mazda Mot

9 2 68 T4 Ron Munnerlyn 22 1:22.753 CCR 349334 Bennettsville SC Mazda MX5 Laticrete International - Austin Motel

10 8 97 SRF3 Steve Clifton 22 1:21.630 Atl 553374 Evans GA SCCA SRF3 Clifton Construction

11 9 43 SRF3 Charles Devier 21 1:18.929 CCR 347563 Anderson SC SCCA SRF3 Duane Neyer Motorsports

12 10 16 SRF3 David Brown 17 1:17.859 Atl 439496 Roswell GA SCCA SRF3 SRFWheelBearings.com

13 11 28 SRF3 Kurt Breitinger 15 1:18.217 Bucc 251131 Martinez GA SCCA SRF3 Wayward Son Motorsports

14 1 37 BSpec Brad Davis 15 1:29.536 SCR 122032-1 Summerville SC Mini Cooper Fast Forward Marketing, G Loc Brakes, Hoosi

15 3 168* T4 Tom Fowler 13 1:22.358 Atl 89571 Gainesville GA Mazda Miata OPM

16 4 21* T4 Bryan Horowitz 22 1:22.205 FLA 511339 Miami FL Scion FRS 3P-Logistix/Hoosier Tire/Velocity Warehouse/

DNS 83 SRF3 Maximiliano Just Atl 422371 Alpharetta GA SCCA SRF3 N/A

DNS 29 SRF3 John Greene Atl 246522 Gainesville GA SCCA SRF3 PM Racing - Jacky  Jones Autogroup, BGW D

DNS 86 SRF3 David Knoche NCR 148527 Greensboro NC SCCA SRF3

DNS 40 BSpec Stewart Black NCR 362118 Greensboro NC Chevrolet Sonic Bill Black Chevrolet Cadillac

DNS 04 BSpec William Black NCR 152026 Greensboro NC Chevrolet Sonic Bill Black Chevrolet

* Car # 168, Tom Fowler, set a new track record for T4 at 1:22.358
* Car # 21, Bryan Horowitz, was penalized to last in class for technical non-compliance.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races
SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR
June 29, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 2 – Sprint Race, Non-Contingency Classes: EP FP GTL HP LC SPU STU
Number of starters: 41 Number of Finishers: 41 Margin of victory: 1.113
Fastest lap: Car # 5 – Peter Norton Lap Time: 1:18.858 Lap Speed: 92.216 MPH
Race Length: 30.30 miles (15 laps), Total time 22:12.025 O/A Average speed: 88.388 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 5 EP Peter Norton 15 1:18.858 NCR 32233_3 Pelham NC Caterham Seven Omer Norton

2 2 2 EP Greg Ira 15 1:20.704 FLA 230458 Fort Lauderdale FL Datsun 240Z Futofab

3 1 61 FP Don Ahrens 15 1:21.757 CFR 114715 Earleton FL Mazda Miata Ahrensauto.com, Mazda, Hoosier

4 1 173 STU Paul Azan 15 1:21.357 FLA 439749 Miami FL BMW 328 Active  Autowerke / Toyomoto Sales / AEM

5 2 66 STU Jeronimo Guzman 15 1:21.325 FLA 542002 Palm Beach Gardens FL BMW Z4 TLM Racing

6 3 41 STU Christopher DeShong 15 1:22.509 CFR 164248_3 Valrico FL BMW 330i AllegroForte Motorsports

7 3 06 EP Robert Garrison 15 1:22.501 ETR 246069 Knoxville TN Mazda Miata Sports Car Parts LTD / Hawk Brakes / Hoosier / Mazda

8 2 14 FP Peter Morton 15 1:23.878 OVR 229714 Simpsonville SC Lotus Super 7 Creative Threads, Inc.

9 4 6 STU Mike Flynn 15 1:23.494 CFR 238294_1 Eustis FL BMW 328 Irishmikesracing

10 1 96 SPU Jim Kellogg 15 1:21.353 Atl 235033 Douglasville GA BMW Mini-cup Kellogg Excavating

11 3 33 FP Les Chaney 15 1:24.586 CCR 135368 Eden NC Acura Integra Appalachian Race Tire, Billfold

12 1 64 HP Michael H Miller 15 1:25.826 CCR 54222 Walhalla SC Austin Healey Sprite SportsCarSalvage/AppRaceTire/Comptune

13 2 60 HP Vesa Silegren 14 1:27.087 CHA 267444 Chattanooga TN Honda CRX Hoosier/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/KONI/Carbotech

14 4 63 FP Charles Coker 14 1:26.918 CCR 163673 Bluffton SC Porsche Speedster

15 5 124 FP John Baucom 14 1:21.093 CCR 159776 Waxhaw NC Fiat 124 Spider Baucom Motorsports

16 5 74 STU Willie Phee 14 1:29.268 Atl 749 Cumming GA Acura Integra Optima Batteries, Sparco, WRPMotorsports.com, OPMAutosports

17 3 02 HP Leanna Wright 14 1:28.379 TEN 476033 Murfreesboro TN Mini cooper East TN Race Prep, Hoosier

18 1 56 GTL David Stephens 14 1:28.513 TVR 119834 Owens Cross Roads AL Datsun 510 g Hoosier Tires/NISMO/Summit

19 6 03 FP Richard P Anderson 14 1:28.749 Atl 404614 Colbert GA Fiat 124 Spider anderson motorsports

20 2 48 GTL James Nealon 14 1:29.670 Bucc 161064_1 New Port Richey Fl Nissan Sentra None

21 4 95 HP Charles Fullgraf 14 1:28.093 CHA 302093 Philadelphia TN Honda Civic Stone's Throw Engineering

22 7 131 FP Terry Wagner 14 1:29.411 NCR 86748 Kernersvile NC Acura INTEGRA GITTA GRIP, Triad Auto Specialty, The Honda People

23 3 46 GTL Robert Pharr 14 1:31.425 CCR 326899_1 Hickory NC Datsun 510 1st Design LLC

24 8 27 FP Rick Starkweather 13 1:32.302 NCR 70058_1 Raleigh NC Mazda Miata RS Racing / Mazda / Hoosier Racing Tire / Hawk Performance

25 4 29 GTL John Hewell 13 1:29.994 CCR 373897 Walhalla SC Austin Sprite Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev

26 4 47 EP John Bell 13 1:32.716 CFR 546004 Lake Mary FL Mazda RX7

27 5 1 HP Robert Duffy 13 1:33.050 Bucc 371254 Jacksonville FL Honda civic

28 5 117 GTL Harvey Lewis 13 1:33.593 Bucc 70481 Gainesville FL Datsun 510 Lewis Racing

29 6 119 HP David Kinsey 13 1:33.683 Atl 426775 Augusta GA Honda CRX Si

30 6 139 STU Bill Seifert 13 1:32.472 TEN 107225 Pleasant View TN Mazda Miata self

31 7 8 HP Patrick Harris 13 1:38.503 CCR 435783 Anderson SC MG Midget

32 8 94 HP Evelyn Vlasak 12 1:42.651 Bucc 247266 Tallahassee FL Austin Sprite Social Security

33 5 30 EP Charles Guest 11 1:26.427 NCR 282831 Greensboro NC Mazda Rx7 American building services inc.

34 9 177 FP Keith Church 11 1:48.645 NCR 281381_1 Greensboro NC Toyota Corolla Prodbodies Raceglass

35 7 151 STU Raymond Philibert 10 1:21.906 FLA 385513 Pompano Beach FL Mazda miata MR drywall services

36 2 11 SPU Tad Segars 10 1:24.540 Bucc 306373 Hilton Head Island SC 600 Racing thunder car Holly Racing

37 8 52 STU Caden Ewing 9 1:22.188 GuCo 541816 Shalimar FL Mini Cooper s Revolution Mini works

38 6 17 EP Michael Cooke 9 1:41.942 NCR 215768 Burgaw NC Mazda RX-7 roadster MichaelCookeMotorsports

39 3 87 SPU John R Leigh 8 1:27.707 Atl 94228 Hixson TN JL Special Thunderbird

40 7 18 EP Dwight K Cooke JR 8 1:34.033 NCR 47361 Greensboro NC Triumph TR4 Choosie Mothers Racing

41 8 44 EP Jeff Young 5 1:24.596 NCR 304971 Raleigh NC Triumph TR8 Russian Trolls

DNS 07 FP Andrew Wright TEN 288525 Murfreesboro TN Triumph Spitfire Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software     D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races
SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR
June 30, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 2 – Feature Race Classes: EP FP GTL HP LC SPU STU
Number of starters: 39 Number of Finishers: 39 Margin of victory: 13.219
Fastest lap: Car # 5 – Peter Norton Lap Time: 1:19.691 Lap Speed: 91.252 MPH
Race Length: 46.46 miles (23 laps), Total time 33:06 O/A Average speed: 88.380 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 5 EP Peter Norton 23 1:19.691 NCR 32233_3 Pelham NC Caterham Seven Omer Norton

2 2 2 EP Greg Ira 23 1:20.880 FLA 230458 Fort Lauderdale FL Datsun 240Z Futofab

3 1 96 SPU Jim Kellogg 23 1:21.127 Atl 235033 Douglasville GA BMW Mini-cup Kellogg Excavating

4 1 66 STU Jeronimo Guzman 23 1:21.925 FLA 542002 Palm Beach Gardens FL BMW Z4 TLM Racing

5 1 61 FP Don Ahrens 23 1:22.117 CFR 114715 Earleton FL Mazda Miata Ahrensauto.com, Mazda, Hoosier

6 2 41 STU Christopher DeShong 23 1:22.817 CFR 164248_3 Valrico FL BMW 330i AllegroForte Motorsports

7 2 14 FP Peter Morton 22 1:24.767 OVR 229714 Simpsonville SC Lotus Super 7 Creative Threads, Inc.

8 1 64 HP Michael H Miller 22 1:25.282 CCR 54222 Walhalla SC Austin Healey Sprite SportsCarSalvage/AppRaceTire/Comptune

9 3 86 EP Jeff Young 22 1:25.031 NCR 304971 Raleigh NC Integra Russian Trolls

10 2 60 HP Vesa Silegren 22 1:26.382 CHA 267444 Chattanooga TN Honda CRX Hoosier/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/KONI/Carbotech

11 3 63 FP Charles Coker 22 1:25.992 CCR 163673 Bluffton SC Porsche Speedster

12 1 29 GTL John Hewell 22 1:26.485 CCR 373897 Walhalla SC Austin Sprite Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev

13 2 56 GTL David Stephens 22 1:28.007 TVR 119834 Owens Cross Roads AL Datsun 510 g Hoosier Tires/NISMO/Summit

14 3 74 STU Willie Phee 21 1:28.982 Atl 749 Cumming GA Acura Integra Optima Batteries, Sparco, WRPMotorsports.com, OPMAutosports

15 3 48 GTL James Nealon 21 1:28.280 Bucc 161064_1 New Port Richey Fl Nissan Sentra None

16 3 95 HP Charles Fullgraf 21 1:28.076 CHA 302093 Philadelphia TN Honda Civic Stone's Throw Engineering

17 4 119 HP David Kinsey 21 1:30.906 Atl 426775 Augusta GA Honda CRX Si

18 4 46 GTL Robert Pharr 21 1:29.952 CCR 326899_1 Hickory NC Datsun 510 1st Design LLC

19 4 27 FP Rick Starkweather 21 1:31.033 NCR 70058_1 Raleigh NC Mazda Miata RS Racing / Mazda / Hoosier Racing Tire / Hawk Performance

20 4 139 STU Bill Seifert 20 1:32.587 TEN 107225 Pleasant View TN Mazda Miata self

21 4 47 EP John Bell 20 1:32.439 CFR 546004 Lake Mary FL Mazda RX7

22 5 1 HP Rich Lee 20 1:32.898 Bucc 363880 Bunnell FL Honda civic

23 6 94 HP Evelyn Vlasak 19 1:40.021 Bucc 247266 Tallahassee FL Austin Sprite Social Security

24 7 8 HP Patrick Harris 19 1:39.509 CCR 435783 Anderson SC MG Midget

25 5 124 FP John Baucom 18 1:22.356 CCR 159776 Waxhaw NC Fiat 124 Spider Baucom Motorsports

26 6 177 FP Keith Church 18 1:33.321 NCR 281381_1 Greensboro NC Toyota Corolla Prodbodies Raceglass

27 5 117 GTL Harvey Lewis 15 1:33.086 Bucc 70481 Gainesville FL Datsun 510 Lewis Racing

28 5 151 STU Raymond Philibert 14 1:20.955 FLA 385513 Pompano Beach FL Mazda miata MR drywall services

29 7 03 FP Richard P Anderson 14 1:27.013 Atl 404614 Colbert GA Fiat 124 Spider anderson motorsports

30 6 52 STU Caden Ewing 13 1:21.869 GuCo 541816 Shalimar FL Mini Cooper s Revolution Mini works

31 5 17 EP Michael Cooke 13 1:25.353 NCR 215768 Burgaw NC Mazda RX-7 roadster MichaelCookeMotorsports

32 8 131 FP Terry Wagner 11 1:28.378 NCR 86748 Kernersvile NC Acura INTEGRA GITTA GRIP, Triad Auto Specialty, The Honda People

33 9 06* FP Robert Garrison 22 1:22.874 ETR 246069 Knoxville TN Mazda Miata Sports Car Parts LTD / Hawk Brakes / Hoosier / Mazda

34 2 11 SPU Tad Segars 10 1:22.615 Bucc 306373 Hilton Head Island SC 600 Racing thunder car Holly Racing

35 8 02 HP Leanna Wright 9 1:29.174 TEN 476033 Murfreesboro TN Mini cooper East TN Race Prep, Hoosier

36 6 30 EP Charles Guest 9 1:33.320 NCR 282831 Greensboro NC Mazda Rx7 American building services inc.

37 7 18 EP Dwight K Cooke JR 6 1:36.948 NCR 47361 Greensboro NC Triumph TR4 Choosie Mothers Racing

38 3 87 SPU John R Leigh 4 1:28.082 Atl 94228 Hixson TN JL Special Thunderbird

39 9 1 HP Rich Lee Bucc 363880 Bunnell FL Honda civic

DNS 173 STU Paul Azan FLA 439749 Miami FL BMW 328 Active  Autowerke / Toyomoto Sales / AEM

DNS 6 STU Mike Flynn CFR 238294_1 Eustis FL BMW 328 Irishmikesracing

DNS 33 FP Les Chaney CCR 135368 Eden NC Acura Integra Appalachian Race Tire, Billfold

DNS 07 FP Andrew Wright TEN 288525 Murfreesboro TN Triumph Spitfire Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep

* Car # 06, Robert Garrison, was moved to last in class for FP, due to being incorrectly gridded as EP from Saturday qualify and race results.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 5 HF2 software.  D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

June 30, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 3 – Feature Race Classes: SM SMSE
Number of starters: 26 Number of Finishers: 26 Margin of victory: 11.164
Fastest lap: Car # 66 – Charles Mactutus Lap Time: 1:24.604 Lap Speed: 85.953 MPH
Race Length: 46.46 miles (23 laps), Total time 34:15 O/A Average speed: 84.975 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 66 SM Charles Mactutus 23 1:24.604 SCR 545121 Columbia SC Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports

2 2 75 SM Case Crowell 23 1:24.627 CCR 422499 Simpsonville SC Mazda Miata Eurotechnik / Eurotechnik Select Motorcars /

3 3 74 SM Joe Crowell 23 1:24.641 CCR 456140 Hendersonville NC Mazda Miata Eurotechnik / Eurotechnik Select Motorcars /

4 4 55 SM Jack Klepchick 23 1:25.026 SCR 547295 Hilton Head Island SC Mazda Miata Bigger Hammer Autosport

5 5 86 SM Jarrett Jones 23 1:25.133 Atl 479830 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Racing Analyti

6 6 05 SM Grant West 23 1:25.342 Atl 549094 Buford GA Mazda Miata

7 7 67 SM Andrew Von Charbonneau 23 1:24.606 CFR 336361 Boca Raton FL Mazda Miata

8 8 18 SM Joseph Tobin 23 1:24.800 Bucc 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Mazda Miata Rossini Racing  OPM

9 9 73 SM Tyler Klein 23 1:25.883 Atl 513081 Peachtree City GA Mazda MX 5 Volt Electric USA Inc. , Panic Motorsports

10 10 8 SM Caleb Bacon 23 1:26.052 NCR 414877 MOORESVILLE NC Mazda Miata CB Motorsports

11 11 96 SM Nash Lawson 23 1:26.080 NCR 411446 Charlotte NC Mazda Miata Broken Mirror Motorsports & Rossini Engine

12 1 85 SMSE Nathan Pring 23 1:27.173 NCR 544474 Pittsboro NC Mazda Miata

13 12 17 SM Steve DeSimone 23 1:27.273 Bucc 322238_1 Hilton Head Island SC Mazda Miata Elongator Tailgates

14 13 2 SM Darren Brady 23 1:27.967 CCR 538700 Monroe NC Mazda MIata Darren Brady CPA PC

15 14 33 SM Matthew Forbush 23 1:27.401 MIDS 553835 Memphis TN Mazda Miata CB Motorsports - Mazda Motorsports

16 15 09 SM Steve Tynor 23 1:27.634 Atl 242200_0 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata Racing Analytics

17 16 49 SM Alan Cross 22 1:25.585 Atl 261566 Alpharetta GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

18 17 77 SM James Brown 22 1:27.054 SCR 235199 Charleston SC Mazda Miata SouthCoastMotorsports

19 18 57 SM Chuck Hines 22 1:28.860 NCR 362977 Cameron NC Mazda Miata BIG BOY RACING/Auto Business Inc

20 19 92 SM Matthew Payne 22 1:29.010 TEN 510840 Nashville TN Mazda Miata Built Music / Panic Motorsports

21 20 78 SM Joe Knowles 22 1:29.528 Atl 547300 Newnan GA Mazda Miata Super k express

22 2 43 SMSE Charles Tyson 22 1:30.211 Bucc 482235 Savannah Ga Mazda Miata

23 21 60 SM Chalton Lane 22 1:31.019 Bucc 465222 Statesboro GA Mazda Miata OPM

24 3 9 SMSE Geoffrey Desimone 21 1:31.813 Bucc 449863 Lexington  Ky Mazda Miata Elongator tailgates

25 22 47 SM Konrad Czaczyk 12 1:24.814 FLA 485050 Jupiter FL Mazda Miata RSR

26 4 19 SMSE Delanie Calhoun 7 1:31.545 ALA 450647 Indian Springs AL Mazda Miata Calhoun Performance Racing

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

June 29, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 4 – Sprint Race, Non-Contingency Classes: FC FF CF FV FST F500
Number of starters: 14 Number of Finishers: 14 Margin of victory: 37.348
Fastest lap: Car # 41 – Glen Cordova Lap Time: 1:12.247 Lap Speed: 100.655 MPH
Race Length: 30.30 miles (15 laps), Total time 22:50 O/A Average speed: 97.028 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 41 FC Glenn Cordova 17 1:12.247 NYR 233441 Effort PA Van Diemen RF-04 Cordova Services

2 1 86 F5 George Bugg 17 1:15.397 TVR 344667 Toney AL NovaKar J10 Rakavon Mitchell Racing Services

3 1 15 FF Derek Ketchie 17 1:14.877 CCR 284241 Charlotte NC Van Diemen Ford RF01 PR1MUS Racing, Cricket Farm Motor

4 2 00 F5 Zachary Crowder 17 1:15.956 FLA 460422 Youngstown FL QRE F500 Turbo Peanuts

5 2 127 FF Tim Voth 17 1:17.389 NCR 422048 Candler NC Swift DB1 Volt Electric USA inc

6 3 75 FF Donald Baggett 16 1:17.212 Atl 170327 Berkeley Lake GA Swift DB6-1 Cricket Farm Motors

7 1 80 FV Stevan Davis 16 1:23.789 Atl 56649 Danielsville GA Racer's Wedge SB-1 Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesH

8 2 22 FV Laura Hayes 16 1:23.701 CCR 462918 Fletcher NC Caracal D Silver Bullet AEM Consulting Inc/Digital Intelligen

9 3 23 FV Charlie Rogers 15 1:23.766 Atl 220249 Pittsboro NC Protoform P2 Akula Motorsports

10 4 38 FV Russ Stalvey 15 1:24.672 Bucc 251482 Jacksonville FL Caracal D Caracal Cars

11 5 67 FV Bill Dennis 15 1:26.018 Bucc 131196 Jacksonville FL Caracal D Caracal Cars

12 6 87 FV Charles Fred Clark 15 1:25.662 Bucc 2925 Jacksonville FL CARACAL D Caracal Cars Inc

13 7 60 FV James Vaseff 14 1:31.793 Atl 52822_1 Decatur GA Citation XTC-41 Social Circle "Georgia's Greatest Littl

14 4 19 FF John Robinson II 9 1:14.831 CFR 290645_1 Saint Cloud FL Swift db-6 Lee Racing/ Cricket Farm Motors

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

June 30, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 4 – Feature Race Classes: FC FF CF FV FST F500
Number of starters: 12 Number of Finishers: 12 Margin of victory: 28.412
Fastest lap: Car # 41 – Glenn Cordova Lap Time: 1:13.765 Lap Speed: 98.583 MPH
Race Length: 46.46 miles (23 laps), Total time 30:52 O/A Average speed: 94.328 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 15 FF Derek Ketchie 23 1:15.107 CCR 284241 Charlotte NC Van Diemen Ford RF01 PR1MUS Racing, Cricket Farm Mo

2 1 00 F5 Zachary Crowder 23 1:16.513 FLA 460422 Youngstown FL QRE F500 Turbo Peanuts

3 2 75 FF Donald Baggett 23 1:16.978 Atl 170327 Berkeley Lake GA Swift DB6-1 Cricket Farm Motors

4 3 127 FF Tim Voth 22 1:18.212 NCR 422048 Candler NC Swift DB1 Volt Electric USA inc

5 1 80 FV Stevan Davis 21 1:25.568 Atl 56649 Danielsville GA Racer's Wedge SB-1 Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes

6 2 23 FV Charlie Rogers 21 1:26.704 Atl 220249 Pittsboro NC Protoform P2 Akula Motorsports

7 3 38 FV Russ Stalvey 21 1:26.217 Bucc 251482 Jacksonville FL Caracal D Caracal Cars

8 4 67 FV Bill Dennis 20 1:26.630 Bucc 131196 Jacksonville FL Caracal D Caracal Cars

9 5 87 FV Charles Fred Clark 20 1:26.401 Bucc 2925 Jacksonville FL CARACAL D Caracal Cars Inc

10 1 41 FC Glenn Cordova 16 1:13.765 NYR 233441 Effort PA Van Diemen RF-04 Cordova Services

11 2 86 F5 George Bugg 3 1:16.325 TVR 344667 Toney AL NovaKar J10 Rakavon Mitchell Racing Services

12 6 22 FV Laura Hayes 3 1:27.237 CCR 462918 Fletcher NC Caracal D Silver Bullet AEM Consulting Inc/Digital Intellige

DNS 19 FF John Robinson II CFR 290645_1 Saint Cloud FL Swift db-6 Lee Racing/ Cricket Farm Motors

DNS 60 FV James Vaseff Atl 52822_1 Decatur GA Citation XTC-41 Social Circle "Georgia's Greatest L

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

June 29, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 5 – Sprint Race, Non-Contingency Classes: ASR AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA GTX SPO T1 T2 ITO
Number of starters: 26 Number of Finishers: 26 Margin of victory: 48.857
Fastest lap: Car # 99 – Zachary Monette Lap Time: 1:10.881 Lap Speed: 102.594 MPH
Race Length: 30.30 miles (15 laps), Total time 21:07 O/A Average speed: 97.306 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 99 GT1 Zachary Monette 16 1:10.881 Atl 324353_3 Milton GA Ford Mustang Optech

2 2 38 GT1 Juan Vento 16 1:15.934 GPR 426433 San Juan PR Chevrolet Corvette Interstate Batteries

3 1 68 GT2 David Tuaty 16 1:16.361 FLA 353565 Miami FL Porsche 991 GT3 Cup car TLM Racing

4 1 71 GT3 Jeff Dernehl 16 1:17.153 Atl 285439 Roswell GA Mazda RX-7 Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier

5 2 16 GT2 Danny Lowry 15 1:18.195 CCR 534743 Beech Island SC Ford Mustang

6 2 47 GT3 Stacy Wilson 15 1:18.853 Atl 142684 Englewood TN Mazda RX-7 Hoosier tire, Mazda, Mobil 1

7 3 26 GT2 Michael Attaway 15 1:19.596 Atl 405040 Jefferson GA Chevrolet Camaro ATCO Demolition

8 3 43 GT3 Richard Smith 15 1:21.958 FLA 188127_1 Loxahatchee FL Mazda RX-7 Miami Fastlane Services/ Sae

9 4 77 GT3 Blake Wilson 15 1:21.649 Atl 356163 Decatur  TN Mazda RX-7 Wilson Racing

10 5 7 GT3 William Davis 15 1:21.182 CCR 3852 Salisbury NC Pontiac Sunfire

11 1 31 AS Dainton Brooks 14 1:24.097 Atl 240779_1 Riverdale GA Ford MUSTANG COBRA GEORGIA CONTROL CENTE

12 4 21 GT2 Andrew Wright 14 1:22.596 TEN 288525 Murfreesboro TN Sunbeam Tiger east tennessee race prep, hoo

13 6 17 GT3 Sam Moore 14 1:23.461 CCR 101401 Kannapolis NC Volvo 142 selectvolvos.com, Hoosier Tir

14 3 174 GT1 Larry Hoopaugh 14 1:23.312 CCR 399464 Charlotte NC Chevrolet Corvette Hoopaugh Grading Co.

15 2 27 AS Ted Warning 14 1:24.588 WDC 272023 Allons TN Chevrolet CAMARO Z28

16 5 24 GT2 Juan Javier Vento 13 1:17.986 GPR 511592 San Juan PR Chevrolet Corvette Grand Prix

17 1 98 ITO Paul Troup 13 1:33.033 CFR 325427 Atlanta GA Chevrolet Camaro Dawson Motorsports

18 4 12 GT1 Paige Monette Alexander 12 1:19.195 Atl 370128 MILTON GA Chevrolette Corvette OPTECH

19 1 20 SPO Charlie Moseley 11 1:26.326 Atl 162991 Springfield TN Chevrolet Corvette

20 1 22 T1 Tim Myers 11 1:24.107 Atl 270832 San Antonio TX Dodge Viper ACRx G-LOC Brakes, Hoosier, The 

21 7 5 GT3 Daniel J Robson 8 1:25.057 NCR 56701 Raleigh NC Mazda MX5

22 5 11 GT1 Ron Fariss 2 1:27.796 NCR 345276 Lynchburg VA Chevrolet C-6 Corvette Hall's Garage / Mark's Paint a

23 8 42 GT3 Chad Bacon 2 1:33.009 TEN 315579 Mooresville NC Mazda Miata CB Motorsports

24 6 86 GT1 John Baucom 1 1:12.650 CCR 159776 Waxhaw NC Ford Mustang Baucom Motorsports

25 9 56 GT3 Richardo Hollingshead CFR 226416 Lake City FL Mazda miata

26 7 14 GT1 Ron Malec CCR 493577 Mooresville  NC Ford Mustang

DNS 6 GT2 Mike Flynn CFR 238294_1 Eustis FL BMW 328 Irishmikesracing

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software       D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

June 30, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 5 – Feature Race Classes: ASR AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA GTX SPO T1 T2 ITO
Number of starters: 20 Number of Finishers: 20 Margin of victory: 1 Lap
Fastest lap: Car # 99 – Zachary Monette Lap Time: 1:09.855 Lap Speed: 104.101 MPH
Race Length: 46.46 miles (23 laps), Total time 29:25 O/A Average speed: 99.068 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 99 GT1 Zachary Monette 23 1:09.855 Atl 324353_3 Milton GA Ford Mustang Optech

2 2 38 GT1 Juan Vento 22 1:15.757 GPR 426433 San Juan PR Chevrolet Corvette Interstate Batteries

3 1 43 GT3 Richard Smith 22 1:17.971 FLA 188127_1 Loxahatchee FL Mazda RX-7 Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz Gearb

4 1 16 GT2 Danny Lowry 22 1:18.563 CCR 534743 Beech Island SC Ford Mustang

5 2 24 GT2 Juan Javier Vento 21 1:19.364 GPR 511592 San Juan PR Chevrolet Corvette Grand Prix

6 3 26 GT2 Michael Attaway 21 1:20.187 Atl 405040 Jefferson GA Chevrolet Camaro ATCO Demolition

7 2 47 GT3 Stacy Wilson 21 1:17.781 Atl 142684 Englewood TN Mazda RX-7 Hoosier tire, Mazda, Mobil 1

8 4 35 GT2 Bob Monette 21 1:19.136 ATL 324353-1 Milton GA Chevrolet C6 Grand Sport Optech

9 3 77 GT3 Blake Wilson 21 1:21.303 Atl 356163 Decatur  TN Mazda RX-7 Wilson Racing

10 5 68 GT2 David Tuaty 20 1:18.199 FLA 353565 Miami FL Porsche 991 GT3 Cup car TLM Racing

11 3 174 GT1 Larry Hoopaugh 20 1:22.023 CCR 399464 Charlotte NC Chevrolet Corvette Hoopaugh Grading Co.

12 6 21 GT2 Andrew Wright 20 1:22.950 TEN 288525 Murfreesboro TN Sunbeam Tiger east tennessee race prep, hoosier

13 4 56 GT3 Richardo Hollingshead 20 1:22.987 CFR 226416 Lake City FL Mazda miata

14 4 86 GT1 John Baucom 19 1:11.836 CCR 159776 Waxhaw NC Ford Mustang Baucom Motorsports

15 1 31 AS Dainton Brooks 19 1:27.447 Atl 240779_1 Riverdale GA Ford MUSTANG COBRA GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CH

16 5 7 GT3 William Davis 13 1:22.965 CCR 3852 Salisbury NC Pontiac Sunfire

17 1 98 ITO Paul Troup 12 1:32.398 CFR 325427 Atlanta GA Chevrolet Camaro Dawson Motorsports

18 6 5 GT3 Samuel Fouse 3 1:28.551 NCR 58725-1 Raleigh NC Mazda MX5

19 7 42 GT3 Chad Bacon 1 1:30.064 TEN 315579 Mooresville NC Mazda Miata CB Motorsports

20 2 27* AS Ted Warning WDC 272023 Allons TN Chevrolet CAMARO Z28

DNS 14 GT1 Ron Malec CCR 493577 Mooresville  NC Ford Mustang

DNS 71 GT3 Jeff Dernehl Atl 285439 Roswell GA Mazda RX-7 Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar

DNS 22 T1 Tim Myers Atl 270832 San Antonio TX Dodge Viper ACRx G-LOC Brakes, Hoosier, The HAMMER,

DNS 17 GT3 Sam Moore CCR 101401 Kannapolis NC Volvo 142 selectvolvos.com, Hoosier Tire

DNS 11 GT1 Ron Fariss NCR 345276 Lynchburg VA Chevrolet C-6 Corvette Hall's Garage / Mark's Paint and Body

DNS 6 GT2 Mike Flynn CFR 238294_1 Eustis FL BMW 328 Irishmikesracing

DNS 20 SPO Charlie Moseley Atl 162991 Springfield TN Chevrolet Corvette

* Car # 27, Ted Warning, took the green but was unable to complete a lap.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software
D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

June 29, 2019 (Actual race run on morning of June 30th) Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 6 – Sprint Race, Non-Contingency Classes: P1 P2 FA FB FE FE2 FM FS
Number of starters: 18 Number of Finishers: 18 Margin of victory: 26.683
Fastest lap: Car # 34 – Spencer Brockman Lap Time: 1:03.288 Lap Speed: 114.903 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 20:08 O/A Average speed: 108.241 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 8 P1 Jean-Luc Liverato 17 1:05.837 Atl 269175 Woodstock GA Elan DP-02 ETI/Hoosier/Mazda

2 2 63 P1 Jim Downing 17 1:07.068 Atl 4334 Atlanta GA Peach Mazda Day-02 Downing Atlanta Inc

3 3 07 P1 Jacek Mucha 17 1:07.151 FLA 171 Highland Beach FL jms016cp mazda Phoenix-innotech/mazda

4 4 94 P1 Chris Ronson Jr 17 1:08.345 Bucc 543441 Brunswick GA Panoz Elan DP02 Interstate All Battery Center

5 1 99 P2 Ken Tyrrell 17 1:08.312 Dix 371141 Tallahassee FL Stohr WF!

6 1 62 FB Pete Frost 17 1:08.670 Atl 249674 Douglasville GA Phoenix FK.10 Kellogg Excavating

7 5 48 P1 Craig Farr 17 1:08.649 FLA 315864 Sanibel FL Stohr WF1 Farrout Racing

8 1 80 FE John Jernigan Jr. 16 1:11.283 CCR 500685 Denver NC Van Diemen FE Comprent

9 1 97 FM Kerry Jacobsen 16 1:11.110 CFR 211547 DeLand FL Mazda FM Shane Doles Racing

10 6 00 P1 Doug Piner 16 1:11.961 NCR 435934 Wilmington NC West Kim Piner

11 2 09 FM Anthony Victor Seaber 16 1:11.719 NCR 247843 Hillsborough NC Star Mazda VIPER

12 2 107 P2 Thomas Kaufman 16 1:11.173 CCR 107270 Cheriton VA Stwest WFX-101 The Fabman

13 3 49 P2 Naris Nilubol 16 1:11.973 WDC 469077 Bethesda MD Stohr WF1

14 3 27 FM Robert Noell 16 1:12.947 CCR 240560 Kure Beach NC Star Mazda 1st Pencil Guest Concepts

15 1 34 FA Spencer Brockman 15 1:03.288 NER 480060 Westport CT Swift 014

16 7 55* P1 Glenn Cooper 15 1:05.419 Atl 276236 Roswell GA LSR2 P1 Bob Townsend, Hoosier

17 4 30 P2 Anthony Branco 1 1:32.498 CCR 98919 Simpsonville SC Ligier JS-51

18 2 5* FE Bailey Monette 16 1:10.515 Atl 324353_6 Milton GA Van Diemen FE OPTECH

* Car # 55, Glen Cooper, set a new track record for P1 at 1:05.419
* Car # 5, Bailey Monette, was penalized to last in class for a pass under yellow, then penalized to last overall for being underweight.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

       D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

June 30, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 6 – Feature Race Classes: P1 P2 FA FB FE FE2 FM FS
Number of starters: 15 Number of Finishers: 15 Margin of victory: 11.458
Fastest lap: Car # 34 – Spencer Brockman Lap Time: 1:06.168 Lap Speed: 109.902 MPH
Race Length: 46.46 miles (23 laps), Total time 27:09 O/A Average speed: 107.239 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 34 FA Spencer Brockman 23 1:06.168 NER 480060 Westport CT Swift 014

2 1 8 P1 Jean-Luc Liverato 23 1:06.200 Atl 269175 Woodstock GA Elan DP-02 ETI/Hoosier/Mazda

3 2 07 P1 Jacek Mucha 22 1:07.409 FLA 171 Highland Beach FL jms016cp mazda Phoenix-innotech/mazda

4 3 94 P1 Chris Ronson Jr 22 1:09.673 Bucc 543441 Brunswick GA Panoz Elan DP02 Interstate All Battery Center

5 1 99 P2 Ken Tyrrell 22 1:12.074 Dix 371141 Tallahassee FL Stohr WF!

6 1 5 FE Bailey Monette 22 1:12.988 Atl 324353_6 Milton GA Van Diemen FE OPTECH

7 2 107 P2 Thomas Kaufman 21 1:13.275 CCR 107270 Cheriton VA Stwest WFX-101 The Fabman

8 1 97 FM Kerry Jacobsen 21 1:14.258 CFR 211547 DeLand FL Mazda FM Shane Doles Racing

9 1 62 FB Pete Frost 20 1:10.648 Atl 249674 Douglasville GA Phoenix FK.10 Kellogg Excavating

10 3 49 P2 Naris Nilubol 20 1:13.966 WDC 469077 Bethesda MD Stohr WF1

11 4 48 P1 Craig Farr 11 1:10.262 FLA 315864 Sanibel FL Stohr WF1 Farrout Racing

12 2 27 FM Robert Noell 9 1:14.943 CCR 240560 Kure Beach NC Star Mazda 1st Pencil Guest Concepts

13 5 00 P1 Doug Piner 5 1:12.860 NCR 435934 Wilmington NC West Kim Piner

14 6 55 P1 Glenn Cooper 1 1:08.738 Atl 276236 Roswell GA LSR2 P1 Bob Townsend, Hoosier

15 2 80 FE John Jernigan Jr. 1 2:01.196 CCR 500685 Denver NC Van Diemen FE Comprent

DNS 63 P1 Jim Downing Atl 4334 Atlanta GA Peach Mazda Day-02 Downing Atlanta Inc

DNS 09 FM Anthony Victor Seaber NCR 247843 Hillsborough NC Star Mazda VIPER

DNS 30 P2 Anthony Branco CCR 98919 Simpsonville SC Ligier JS-51

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

June 29, 2019 (Actual race run on morning of June 30th) Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 7 – Sprint Race, Non-Contingency Classes: ITA ITS ITR IT7 IT7R ITB ITC MXP STL T3
Number of starters: 32 Number of Finishers: 32 Margin of victory: 6.786
Fastest lap: Car # 133 – Broderick Baugess Lap Time: 1:19.721 Lap Speed: 91.218 MPH
Race Length: 26.26 miles (13 laps), Total time 22:12 O/A Average speed: 75.932 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 133* T3 Broderick Bauguess 13 1:19.721 NCR 547490 laurinburg NC BMW 330ci morehead speedworks

2 1 04 STL Michael Van Steenburg 13 1:20.991 CFR 77250_1 Winter Haven FL Mazda Miata ISC Racing Services

3 2 57* STL Chuck Hines 13 1:20.924 NCR 362977 Cameron NC Mazda Miata Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

4 1 19 ITR Ricky Sanders 13 1:24.403 Atl 408340 Stockbridge GA BMW 325IS Pitboxes.com / Racetrailersales.com

5 3 23 STL Peter Keane 13 1:24.476 CFR 173410 Cocoa Beach FL Honda Civic SI BF Goodrich

6 2 7 T3 Philip Cunningham 13 1:23.564 TVR 489581 Athens AL Ford Mustang CRG Global, Inc.

7 1 32 ITS Chris Plucker 13 1:24.707 NCR 223386 Lynchburg VA Nissan 280z

8 3 188 T3 Tomas Ballester 13 1:23.997 GPR 475980 San Juan PR BMW SE46 Coloso

9 2 56 ITR Bob Ross 13 1:24.897 NCR 529079 Smithfield NC BMW E36 325iS GHR Racing

10 4 113 STL Brian Mangan 13 1:25.673 FLA 243037 Wellington FL Mazda RX-7 B - B Racing

11 2 07 ITS Michael Lacombe 13 1:25.613 Bucc 294799 Hilton Head Island SC Mazda RX-7

12 5 50 STL Pedro Colon 13 1:26.574 GPR 529567 San Juan PR Honda CIVIC None

13 6 16 STL Marcos Vento 13 1:22.313 GPR 511676 San Juan PR Toyota Celica JV Racing/Interstate Batteries PR/TRD Toyota/Hoosier/G-Loc 

14 4 14 T3 Rodney King 13 1:27.314 NCR 366365 Wake Forest NC BMW M3 Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media  Black Cloud Racing

15 3 86 ITS Justin Deffenbaugh 13 1:26.869 NCR 160079_3 Durham NC Acura Integra Outrun Motorsports

16 3 106 ITR Mark Bradley 12 1:27.310 NCR 493251 Wake Forest NC BMW 325is Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro

17 4 42 ITS Cameron Conover 12 1:28.378 NCR 346496 Greensboro NC VW Rabbit raceconover.com, STH Graphics

18 1 53 IT7 Neil Gueldner 12 1:28.268 NCR 324492 Charlotte NC Mazda RX7

19 7 142 STL Brian Hooper 12 1:28.905 NCR 329456 Greensboro NC Acura Integra Meineke Car  Care of Greensboro

20 5 24 ITS Evan Webb 12 1:29.716 WDC 200419 Catonsville MD VW Corrado

21 6 33 ITS Michael Finn 12 1:31.171 FLA 148701_1 Miramar FL Mazda Miata

22 8 13 STL Jeremy Oconnor 12 1:29.278 Atl 509846 Canton GA Honda Civic Howitzr Oil / D&A Machine

23 1 6 ITB John Mark Gray 12 1:30.927 Atl 305652_1 Hoschton GA Mini Cooper Hoschton Hotrod Haus

24 1 70 ITA Edward Wallen 12 1:30.723 Bucc 421593 Pooler GA Mazda RX-4

25 5 98 T3 Frank Garcia 12 1:26.651 FLA 509498 Frostproof FL Porsche Boxster Universal Ammo Company

26 7 49 ITS Thomas Vlasak 12 1:34.810 Bucc 16965 Tallahassee FL Porsche 944 Social Security

27 9 139 STL Jud Scott 11 1:28.991 TEN 152511 La Vergne TN Mazda MIATA Scott CPA

28 10 48 STL Alan Cross 10 1:24.028 Atl 261566 Alpharetta GA Mazda RX-8 OPM Autosports, Improved Racing

29 1 8 IT7R Stan Hinds 9 1:27.576 ETR 133544 Louisville TN Mazda IT7 green barn contrivance

30 11 17 STL Ken Haughwout 4 1:27.588 Atl 376210 Canton GA Honda Civic Howitzr Oil, ESM Race, Fortune Auto

31 8 85 ITS Jay Miller 2 2:27.724 NCR 111710 Wendell NC Datsun 280z

32 2 12 ITA Brittany Edwards NCR 394611 Jamestown NC Mazda Protege

DNS 44 ITS Jeff Young NCR 304971 Raleigh NC Triumph TR8 Russian Trolls

DNS 20 ITR Mary Ronie CFR 507677 Gulf Stream FL BMW 328is

* Car # 57, Chuck Hines, set a new track record for STL at 1:20.924 and car # 133, Broderick Bauguess, set a new track record for T3 at 1:19.721
Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software      D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2019 Roebling Road Summer Races

SouthEast Division SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – MAJORS TOUR

June 30, 2019 Sanction# 19-M-5952
Race Group 7 – Feature Race Classes: ITA ITB ITC ITS ITR IT7 IT7R MSP STL T3
Number of starters: 25 Number of Finishers: 25 Margin of victory: 26.736
Fastest lap: Car # 133 – Broderick Bauguess Lap Time: 1:21.241 Lap Speed: 89.511 MPH
Race Length: 46.46 miles (23 laps), Total time 35:12 O/A Average speed: 84.843 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 133 T3 Broderick Bauguess 23 1:21.241 NCR 547490 laurinburg NC BMW 330ci morehead speedworks

2 1 04 STL Michael Van Steenburg 23 1:22.553 CFR 77250_1 Winter Haven FL Mazda Miata ISC Racing Services

3 2 57 STL Chuck Hines 23 1:22.733 NCR 362977 Cameron NC Mazda Miata Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

4 3 16 STL Marcos Vento 23 1:22.836 GPR 511676 San Juan PR Toyota Celica JV Racing/Interstate Batteries PR/TRD Toyota/Hoosier/

5 1 19 ITR Ricky Sanders 22 1:26.775 Atl 408340 Stockbridge GA BMW 325IS Pitboxes.com / Racetrailersales.com

6 1 07 ITS Michael Lacombe 22 1:26.008 Bucc 294799 Hilton Head Island SC Mazda RX-7

7 2 32 ITS Chris Plucker 22 1:26.338 NCR 223386 Lynchburg VA Nissan 280z

8 2 56 ITR Bob Ross 22 1:26.666 NCR 529079 Smithfield NC BMW E36 325iS GHR Racing

9 4 113 STL Brian Mangan 22 1:27.498 FLA 243037 Wellington FL Mazda RX-7 B - B Racing

10 2 188 T3 Tomas Ballester 22 1:27.305 GPR 475980 San Juan PR BMW SE46 Coloso

11 3 98 T3 Frank Garcia 22 1:27.519 FLA 509498 Frostproof FL Porsche Boxster Universal Ammo Company

12 4 14 T3 Rodney King 22 1:27.887 NCR 366365 Wake Forest NC BMW M3 Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media  Black Cloud Racing

13 3 106 ITR Mark Bradley 22 1:28.147 NCR 493251 Wake Forest NC BMW 325is Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro

14 3 86 ITS Justin Deffenbaugh 22 1:28.196 NCR 160079_3 Durham NC Acura Integra Outrun Motorsports

15 4 42 ITS Cameron Conover 22 1:28.928 NCR 346496 Greensboro NC Volkswagen Rabbit raceconover.com, STH Graphics

16 5 139 STL Jud Scott 22 1:29.662 TEN 152511 La Vergne TN Mazda MIATA Scott CPA

17 5 33 ITS Michael Finn 21 1:30.877 FLA 148701_1 Miramar FL Mazda Miata

18 1 70 ITA Edward Wallen 21 1:30.565 Bucc 421593 Pooler GA Mazda RX-4

19 5 7 T3 Philip Cunningham 21 1:26.645 TVR 489581 Athens AL Ford Mustang CRG Global, Inc.

20 1 6 ITB John Mark Gray 21 1:32.085 Atl 305652_1 Hoschton GA Mini Cooper Hoschton Hotrod Haus

21 6 50 STL Pedro Colon 20 1:28.541 GPR 529567 San Juan PR Honda CIVIC None

22 6 49 ITS Thomas Vlasak 20 1:35.643 Bucc 16965 Tallahassee FL Porsche 944 Social Security

23 7 13 STL Jeremy Oconnor 18 1:28.137 Atl 509846 Canton GA Honda Civic Howitzr Oil / D&A Machine

24 7 24 ITS Evan Webb 15 1:28.065 WDC 200419 Catonsville MD Volkswagen Corrado

25 8 142 STL Brian Hooper 2 1:36.256 NCR 329456 Greensboro NC Acura Integra Meineke Car  Care of Greensboro

DNS 48 STL Alan Cross Atl 261566 Alpharetta GA Mazda RX-8 OPM Autosports, Improved Racing

DNS 44 ITS Jeff Young NCR 304971 Raleigh NC Triumph TR8 Russian Trolls

DNS 23 STL Peter Keane CFR 173410 Cocoa Beach FL Honda Civic SI BF Goodrich

DNS 17 STL Ken Haughwout Atl 376210 Canton GA Honda Civic Hatchback Howitzr Oil, ESM Race, Fortune Auto

DNS 8 IT7R Stan Hinds ETR 133544 Louisville TN Mazda IT7 green barn contrivance

DNS 53 IT7 Neil Gueldner NCR 324492 Charlotte NC Mazda RX7

DNS 20 ITR Mary Ronie CFR 507677 Gulf Stream FL BMW 328is

DNS 85 ITS Jay Miller NCR 111710 Wendell NC Datsun 280z

DNS 12 ITA Brittany Edwards NCR 394611 Jamestown NC Mazda Protege

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring
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